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Course

EDU 2800-1
EDU 2800-2

EDU 2820-1
EDU 2820-2
EDU 2840-2
EDU 2850-1
EDU 2850-2
EDU 2860-1
EDU 2860-2
EDU 2870-1
EDU 2871-1
EDU 2872-1

EDU 2873-1

Math 2030

Math 2110

WTED 300
“*WTHE 400
“*WTHE 401
“*WTHE 402
“*WTHE 403
“*WTPE 502
“*WTPE 503

Title

Instruction, Technology, Assessment & Plan
nstruction, Technology, Assessment & Plan.

Creating a Learning Environment

Creating a Learning Environment

Literacy Strategies
Intro to Sped
Intro to Sped

Survey Diverse Populations
Survey Diverse Populations
Elementary ELA Methods
Elementary Math Methods
Elementary Science Methods
Elementary Social Studies Methods
AR Precalculus for Secondary Teachers
AR Geometry for Secondary Teachers
Substitute Teacher Workshop
Methods of Teaching Health
Mental Health & Substance Abuse Prevent.
Nutrition, Safety, & Disease Prevention
Human Development & Sexuality

Methods of Teaching Fitness for Life

Adapted PE

Transition to Teaching—Spring 2025 Schedule

Program Manager: Maria Griffin 801-957-5423

Registration opens Monday, November 4 at 9:00 am

CRN

24575

24576

24577
24578
24579
24580
24582

24583
24585
24586
24587
24588
24589
24590
24591

Enrole
Enrole
Enrole
Enrole
Enrole
Enrole

Enrole

Instructor

Jennifer Covington

Dina Wecker

Michelle Farmer
Michael Roberts
Sheri Sample
Jenny Holmes
Michele Vogeler
Brett Rydalch
Charlene Lui
Deidrien Booth
Melissa Garber

Jenny Sumsion
Dessie Olson

Ashley McSwain
Piotr Runge
Michelle Farmer
Molly Garfield
McKenzie Wilson
McKenzie Wilson
Molly Garfield
Angela Western

Daniel Line

Course Type

Online

*Online + Webinar

*Online + Webinar
*Online + Webinar
*Online+ Webinar
*Online + Webinar
*Online + Webinar
*Online+ Webinar
*Online +Webinar
*Online+ Webinar
*Online + Webinar
*Online + Webinar
*Online + Webinar
Webinar
Webinar
Webinar
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online

Start Date

01/14/2025

01/14/2025

01/15/2025
03/18/2025
03/20/2025
01/06/2025
03/20/2025
01/09/2025
03/19/2025
01/14/2025
01/16/2025
03/18/2025
03/20/202
1/13/2025
1/13/2025

01/13/2025
01/13/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
01/13/2025
03/17/2025

End Date

04/29/2025

04/29/2025

03/5/2025
04/28/2025
04/30/2025
03/02/2025
04/30/2025
02/26/2025
04/29/2025
02/24/2025
02/26/2025
04/28/2025
04/30/2025

5/1/2025
5/1/2025

03/08/2025
03/08/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
03/08/2025
05/01/2025

Time

NA
5:30-8:30 pm

5:00-8:00pm
5:00-8:00 pm
4:30-7:30 pm
5:00-8:00pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:00-8:00 pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30pm
4:30-7:30pm
5:00-8:00 pm
5:00-8:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm
5:00-8:00 pm

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Days

NA

T1/14,1/28,
2111, 2125, 311,
3/25, 4/08

w

0 4 X0 4 = 4 0= =0 H

M/W
M/W
M

2 Midas Cred
2 Midas Cred
2 Midas Cred
2 Midas Cred
2 Midas Cred
2 Midas Cred

Credit

Clock
Hours

3 credits

3 credits

3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 Credits
3 credits

3 credits
3 credits

6 credits

3 credits
3 hours
30 hrs
30 hrs
30 hrs
30 hrs
30 hrs
30 hrs

Cost

$425
$425

$425
$425
$425
$425
$425
$425
$425
$425
$425
$425

$425

$700
$425
$49
$350
$350
$350
$350
$350
$350



*WTPE 510 Kinesiology for Activity Enrole Daniel Line Online 01/13/2025 = 03/08/2025 NA 2 Midas Cred 30 hrs $350

“*WTPE 520 Methods of Teaching PE Enrole Angela Western Online 03/17/2025 | 05/01/2025 NA 2 Midas Cred 30 hrs $350
*WTPP100 Intro to Positive Psychology Enrole = Whitney Casey Online 03/17/2025 | 05/01/2025 NA 2 Midas Cred 30 hrs $299
“*WTPP125 Emotional Intelligence Enrole Whitney Casey Online 01/13/2025 | 03/08/2025 NA 2 Midas Cred 30 hrs $299
“WTPP145 UnderStandi"gAz‘ d?;mosmng EVeV08Y  Enrole | LyndsiDrysdale Online 011132025  03/08/2025 NA 2MidasCred  30hrs $299
“*WTPP150 Mindfulness & Stress Management Enrole Lyndsi Drysdale Online 03/17/2025 | 05/01/2024 NA 2 Midas Cred 30 hrs $299

*Hybrid: Online + Webinar- Accelerated course. Must be in attendance for each webinar to earn credit for course. Please call Continuing Ed Registrar at 801-957-5200 if you have questions about registering.
APPEL candidates who are new to SLCC must first apply to the College before registering for a class. Please go to slcc.edu click on “Apply Now” Complete all the personal, demographic, and
residency information. Under ‘Area of Study’ choose “Social & Behavioral Sciences, Education and Human Services. Under ‘Academic Goals’ choose “Taking credit courses to earn a degree or
certificate.” Under ‘Program of Study’ choose “Transition to Teaching/ARL (CA)” Continue completing the SLCC application.

**PE, Health Endorsement course and Positive Psychology Classes: To earn MIDAS credit you must have a “Student Consent for Release of Records” on file with SLCC.

**SPED Math courses: To have tuition covered by USBE, you must have a “Student Consent for Release of Records” on file with SLCC.


https://www.slcc.edu/sltech/docs/prof-dev-student-consent-release-records.pdf
https://www.slcc.edu/sltech/docs/prof-dev-student-consent-release-records.pdf

