

Transition to Teaching—Spring 2025 Schedule

Program Manager: Maria Griffin 801-957-5423

Registration opens Monday, November 4th at 9:00 am

									Credit	
Course	Title	CRN	Instructor	Course Type	Start Date	End Date	Time	Days	Clock Hours	Cost
EDU 2800-1	Instruction, Technology, Assessment & Plan	24575	Jennifer Covington	Online	01/14/2025	04/29/2025	NA	NA	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2800-2	nstruction, Technology, Assessment & Plan.	24576	Dina Wecker	*Online + Webinar	01/14/2025	04/29/2025	5:30-8:30 pm	T 1/14, 1/28, 2/11, 2/25, 3/11, 3/25, 4/08	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2820-1	Creating a Learning Environment	24577	Michelle Farmer	*Online + Webinar	01/15/2025	03/5/2025	5:00-8:00pm	W	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2820-2	Creating a Learning Environment	24578	Michael Roberts	*Online + Webinar	03/18/2025	04/28/2025	5:00-8:00 pm	Т	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2840-2	Literacy Strategies	24579	Sheri Sample	*Online+ Webinar	03/20/2025	04/30/2025	4:30-7:30 pm	R	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2850-1	Intro to Sped	24580	Jenny Holmes	*Online + Webinar	01/06/2025	03/02/2025	5:00-8:00pm	M	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2850-2	Intro to Sped	24582	Michele Vogeler	*Online + Webinar	03/20/2025	04/30/2025	5:30-8:30 pm	R	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2860-1	Survey Diverse Populations	24583	Brett Rydalch	*Online+ Webinar	01/09/2025	02/26/2025	5:30-8:30 pm	Т	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2860-2	Survey Diverse Populations	24585	Charlene Lui	*Online +Webinar	03/19/2025	04/29/2025	5:00-8:00 pm	W	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2870-1	Elementary ELA Methods	24586	Deidrien Booth	*Online+ Webinar	01/14/2025	02/24/2025	5:30-8:30 pm	Т	3 Credits	\$425
EDU 2871-1	Elementary Math Methods	24587	Melissa Garber	*Online + Webinar	01/16/2025	02/26/2025	5:30-8:30pm	R	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2872-1	Elementary Science Methods	24588	Jenny Sumsion	*Online + Webinar	03/18/2025	04/28/2025	4:30-7:30pm	Т	3 credits	\$425
EDU 2873-1	Elementary Social Studies Methods	24589	Dessie Olson	*Online + Webinar	03/20/202	04/30/2025	5:00-8:00 pm	R	3 credits	\$425
Math 2030	AR Precalculus for Secondary Teachers	24590	Ashley McSwain	Webinar	1/13/2025	5/1/2025	5:00-8:00 pm	M/W	6 credits	\$700
Math 2110	AR Geometry for Secondary Teachers	24591	Piotr Runge	Webinar	1/13/2025	5/1/2025	5:00-6:30 pm	M/W	3 credits	\$425
WTED 300	Substitute Teacher Workshop	Enrole	Michelle Farmer	Webinar			5:00-8:00 pm	M	3 hours	\$49
**WTHE 400	Methods of Teaching Health	Enrole	Molly Garfield	Online	01/13/2025	03/08/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTHE 401	Mental Health & Substance Abuse Prevent.	Enrole	McKenzie Wilson	Online	01/13/2025	03/08/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTHE 402	Nutrition, Safety, & Disease Prevention	Enrole	McKenzie Wilson	Online	03/17/2025	05/01/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTHE 403	Human Development & Sexuality	Enrole	Molly Garfield	Online	03/17/2025	05/01/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTPE 502	Methods of Teaching Fitness for Life	Enrole	Angela Western	Online	01/13/2025	03/08/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTPE 503	Adapted PE	Enrole	Daniel Line	Online	03/17/2025	05/01/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350

**WTPE 510	Kinesiology for Activity	Enrole	Daniel Line	Online	01/13/2025	03/08/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTPE 520	Methods of Teaching PE	Enrole	Angela Western	Online	03/17/2025	05/01/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$350
**WTPP100	Intro to Positive Psychology	Enrole	Whitney Casey	Online	03/17/2025	05/01/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$299
**WTPP125	Emotional Intelligence	Enrole	Whitney Casey	Online	01/13/2025	03/08/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$299
**WTPP145	Understanding & Supporting Everyday Addictions	Enrole	Lyndsi Drysdale	Online	01/13/2025	03/08/2025	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$299
**WTPP150	Mindfulness & Stress Management	Enrole	Lyndsi Drysdale	Online	03/17/2025	05/01/2024	NA	2 Midas Cred	30 hrs	\$299

^{*}Hybrid: Online + Webinar- Accelerated course. Must be in attendance for each webinar to earn credit for course. Please call Continuing Ed Registrar at 801-957-5200 if you have questions about registering.

APPEL candidates who are **new to SLCC** must first apply to the College before registering for a class. Please go to slcc.edu click on "Apply Now" Complete all the personal, demographic, and residency information. Under 'Area of Study' choose "Social & Behavioral Sciences, Education and Human Services. Under 'Academic Goals' choose "Taking credit courses to earn a degree or certificate." Under 'Program of Study' choose "Transition to Teaching/ARL (CA)" Continue completing the SLCC application.

^{**}PE, Health Endorsement course and Positive Psychology Classes: To earn MIDAS credit you must have a "Student Consent for Release of Records" on file with SLCC.

^{**}SPED Math courses: To have tuition covered by USBE, you must have a "Student Consent for Release of Records" on file with SLCC.